any Improvement which is not approved or which violates the terms of any approval given by the 
Reviewer, the tenns of the Architectural and Landscape Guidelines or the Project Documents. 

(b) The Reviewer may require Owners to deliver a Construction Compliance Deposit to the 
Association in an amount up to but not exceeding Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) to 
secure and ensure compliance by such Owner with the Project Documents, the conditions and 
stipulations set forth in any approval given, the Architectural and Landscape Guidelines and all 
applicable laws, ordinances, regulations, and other governmental requirements.